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fzugIqT qugli ffAtE Government of India, Ministry of coal., 
Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 

under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fTA 

3ATGT (Vesting Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fiF 03.03.2021 gRT 



T To Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) M 3TT (Vesting 
Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA feich 03.03.2021 yg-4 yR 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55"N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 
Latehar 
Jharkhand 

feHes (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yaio TyHisiTS/TOsTO/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fi# 27.08. 

chT Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars th T }, feo Table-I Block Boundary HT 

HIH p C1 C166 go Boundary Pillars d Table-II Bore-hole 

falsT ye frts gRT Block Boundary demarcation 
GYIYTI, IER YF 1000/IO tic 08.11.2021 

31# + 

ERI THI 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



H0-1053, h|1.09 ychG, H Ê YHIRy, foH-Y sifeb 

y47yo-46 TR hH0F 634 3 

teIgr GNAGII faf4, 1908 R-49(1)(a) 

fgld feqcT GINI 4GT T fo Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Ofice of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) Mr 3TTI (Vesting Order) #-NA-104/9/2020-NA feio 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine USIT ̂ Ugi fofcE 

yatc6/'oyoco(uRre)-164/16-4091/TO fic 22.07.2016 

o gNI BTeHTgr HIRTGT SrferfH, 1908 N-49 3I-TÍGT 

Government of lndia, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi $ fT 3ATGT (Vesting Order) 

HR-NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 yd 3j4 3fejchtt, rGdt 

HTA-TI AI O168, ile 0-1053, VheI-0.04 eoG H 



1. H|HR HRT IRI YHGi YIqT 4A H-1881 feic 19.01.2024 yq 

3. BeTTyr eTHr 3fefAH, 1908 âT eIR-49(4) à 31eto 

gÈY/t fey IHTYR Ð|RAOTÝT 3feH, 1908 t 



5. IINqUg HRi5 (3NT fargu) YHge q 2012 3T AGTH 

EraiGRUT 0 , sir siaR/iT ufRT u The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 y qt 0nfe sfef-H 3J 

6. ATÍ fRuglcot gust fetfets RI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 

8. BTyr RTAr fafry, 1908 T NT 49(3) TS 

12. BeTyY OIRThT 3fefH, 1908 i RI 49(5) IvÊ HROIR 



14. s0di or, çai/3THUG yGIfero, AITEIR/Ý 4R 
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